
   
 

 
 
 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 

STEVE BRANDAU 
 

NATHAN MAGSIG 
 

BUDDY MENDES 
 

LARRY MICARI 
 

BRIAN PACHECO 
 

AMY SHUKLIAN 
 

PETE VANDER POEL 
 
 

 

 

Meeting Location: 
County of Tulare 

Human Resources & Development Dept. 
Innovation Conference Room 

2500 W. Burrel Avenue 
Visalia, CA 93291 

 

AGENDA DATE: December 9, 2022 

ITEM NUMBER: Item 20 
 

SUBJECT: Approve Renewal and Agreement with Elite 
Corporate Medical Services, Inc. To Provide On-Site 
Biometric Health Screening Services and Authorize 
President to Execute Agreement (A) 

REQUEST(S): 
 

That the Board approve the renewal and authorize 
the President to execute agreement with Elite 
Corporate Medical Services, Inc.  

 
DESCRIPTION: 
 
The SJVIA initially entered into an Agreement with Elite Corporate Medical 
Services, Inc. (Elite) on November 1, 2018 to provide on-site biometric health 
screening services.  An amendment to the Agreement was signed to extend 
the term to October 31, 2022. SJVIA and Elite wish to enter into a new 
renewal agreement, effective December 9, 2022 through December 31, 2025, 
with two one-year options to extend the term. 
 
FISCAL IMPACT/FINANCING: 
 
Elite increased the cost per screening on two tests (shown below) due to cost 
of labor and supplies. 
 

• On-site Finger-stick Biometric Screening: increasing from $ 35.50 to 
$39.50 per screening 

• On-site Biometric Venipuncture Screenings 
o 35 Panel Venipuncture Screening: increasing from $52.00 to 

$56.00 per screening 
o A1c Venipuncture Screening: $17.00 per screening 
o PSA Venipuncture Screening: $21.00 per screening 

• Digital Health Risk Assessment: $12.00 per digital health risk 
assessment 

 



AGENDA: 
 
DATE: 

San Joaquin Valley Insurance Authority 
 
December 9, 2022 

  

 
ADMINISTRATIVE SIGN-OFF: 
 
 
 
________________________________  ______________________________ 
Hollis Magill                                               Lupe Garza                             
SJVIA Manager                                                   SJVIA Assistant Manager 

 


